Phase I – ITS Corridor Master Plans – ITS Legacy Catalog
Appendix E
Institutional / Organizational Agreements

## ITS Agreements Listing

Agreement ID 1

Agreement Description This agreement was made among the Central Florida ITS Working

Group for a regional, cooperative approach to transportation management. This agreement involves the coordination of transportation resources and sharing of data and information.

Agreement Location Central Florida ITS Partnership Agreement.doc

Agreement ID 2

Agreement Description This agreement, between FDOT District 2 and the Florida Highway

Patrol (FHP), addresses the operation and maintenance of the

interstate ITS system, a TMC, and staffing of the TMC.

Agreement Location D2-TMC Operations.doc

Agreement ID 3

Agreement Description This MOU, between FDOT District 3, Bay County Traffic Engineering

Department and Bay County School Board, addresses the design, construction, implementation, operation and maintenance of an

ATMS system and fiber optic communications plant.

Agreement Location D3-Bay County ITS Integration.doc

Agreement ID 4

Agreement Description This MOU specifies the roles and responsibilities of FDOT District 4

and the Broward County Traffic Engineering Division in the joint funding, design, construction, operations, and maintenance of the

Broward ITS Operations facility.

Agreement Location D4-Broward County ITS Facility.doc

Agreement ID 5

Agreement Description This is a partnership between FDOT District 5, the City of Orlando,

Seminole County, Orange County and the Central Florida Regional Transportation Agency (LYNX) to oversee the operation and maintenance of the I-4 Surveillance and Motorist Information Sys.

Agreement Location D5- I-4 SMIS.doc

Agreement ID 6

Agreement Description This agreement, between FDOT District 5 and the Orlando Orange

County Expressway Authority, addresses the sharing of fiber optic communications and data feeds on SR 408 between SR 436 and I-4

Agreement Location D5- I-4 SMIS Phase II.doc

Agreement ID 7

Agreement Description The RCSS is a regional computerized signal control system that

covers Seminole, Orange, and Osceola Counties. The agreement stipulates that District 5 will provide information on diverted traffic

from I-4

Agreement Location Orlando Area RCSS.doc

Agreement ID 8

Agreement Description This regional agreement addresses the roles and responsibilities of

the eight agencies involved in the operation and deployment of

SunGuide<sup>SM</sup> ATIS services in the tri-county area

Agreement Location Regional ATIS MOU.doc

Agreement ID 9

Agreement Description This agreement was executed between the Federal Highway

Administration, FDOT District 6 and the Miami-Dade Expressway Authority for the deployment of an ATMS along SR 836 between the

HEFT and I-95.

Agreement Location SR 836 ITS Federal Assistance.doc

Agreement ID 10

Agreement Description This agreement addresses the operation and maintenance of a

traveler information DMSS on I-275 for Tropicana Field. The agreement was executed between FDOT District 7 and the City of

St. Petersburg

Agreement Location D7 - I-275 DMSS.doc

Agreement ID 11

Agreement Description This agreement between the Joint Task Force on State Agency

Law Enforcement, the State Law Enforcement Agency Joint Dispatch Oversight Committee and the FDOT encourages the colocation of FHP dispatch facilities and regional ITS Traffic

**Management Centers** 

Agreement Location FDOT\_Collocation.doc

Agreement ID 12

Agreement Description Florida Department of Business and Professional Regulation,

Division of Alcoholic Beverages and Tobacco; the Florida Department of Law Enforcement; the Florida Department of Highway Safety and Motor Vehicles. Division of the Florida

Highway Patrol.

Agreement Location Employee Interchange Agreement.doc

Agreement ID 13

Agreement Description Florida Department of Business and Professional Regulation,

Division of Alcoholic Beverages and Tobacco; the Florida Department of Law Enforcement; the Florida Department of Highway Safety and Motor Vehicles. Division of the Florida

Highway Patrol.

Agreement Location Employee Interchange Agreement2.doc

Agreement ID 14

Agreement Description This agreement by and between the Florida Highway Patrol (FHP)

and the Florida Department of Transportation (FDOT) establishes a policy for FHP and FDOT personnel to expedite the removal of vehicles, cargo and debris to restore in an urgent manner.

Agreement Location Open Roads Policy.doc

Agreement ID 15

Agreement Description Resolutions Supporting ITS Architecture

Agreement Location West Florida Regional Planning Council.doc